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This reply is sent from the secretary generals’ office, for and on behalf of the British Taekwondo Council.
Located: TKD Centre, 192 High Street, 1st Floor, West Drayton, Middlesex. UB7 7BE   ENGLAND
Who remains the authority on all correspondence
MINUTES
Annual General Meeting
Thursday 9th July 2020

Venue:		Hilton, Warwick
Start Time:	Following BTC Council Meeting

	Item
	
	Action
	Appendix

	1
	Chairman’s Welcome and Apologies
	
	

	
	The Chair advised that apologies had been received from       R Oldham and A Kalcutt.
	
	[image: ]

	2
	Approval of Annual General Meeting Minutes held 10th July 2019
	
	

	
	The Minutes of the BTC Annual General Meeting held on 10th July 2019 were checked and accepted as an accurate record of the meeting:
Proposed:	UK ITF
Seconded:	BTF
For:		Unanimous
	
	


	3
	Treasurer’s Report
	
	

	
	Accountants financial statements were reviewed and approved:
Proposed:	Treasurer
Seconded:	TAGB
For:		Unanimous
	
	



	4
	Chairman’s Report 2019-20
	
	

	
	The Chair praised all Member Organisations in their reactions to the current pandemic.  In addition, he felt that the Executive Officers had worked tirelessly to ensure all Member Organisations had received up to date information and our best interests were served at all times.
	
	

	6
	Election of Officers
	
	

	
	In light of the COVID-19 pandemic, Sport England have advised that no sports organisations should hold elections.
	
	

	7
	Any Other Business
	
	

	
	None.
	
	

	8
	Date of Next Meeting
	
	

	
	To follow BTC Council Meeting to be held in July 2021, format to be agreed
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This reply is sent from the secretary generals’ office, for and on behalf of the British Taekwondo Council.

Located: TKD Centre, 192 High Street, 1st Floor, West Drayton, Middlesex. UB7 7BE   ENGLAND

Who remains the authority on all correspondence

This reply is sent from the secretary generals’ office, for and on behalf of the British Taekwondo Council.

Located: TKD Centre, 192 High Street, 1st Floor, West Drayton, Middlesex. UB7 7BE   ENGLAND

Who remains the authority on all correspondence

MINUTES

Annual General Meeting

Thursday 11th July 2019



Venue:		Hilton, Warwick

Start Time:	Following BTC Council Meeting



		Item

		

		Action

		Appendix



		1

		Chairman’s Welcome and Apologies

		

		



		

		The Chair welcomed members attending and noted that apologies had been received from the Secretary General.

		

		





		2

		Approval of Annual General Meeting Minutes held 11th October 2018

		

		



		

		The Minutes of the BTC Annual General Meeting held on 11th October 2018 were checked for accuracy and content and accepted as a true and accurate record:

Proposed:	UK ITF

Seconded:	TAGB

For:		Unanimous

		

		





		3

		Treasurer’s Report

		

		



		

		The statement of accounts for 2018-19 were presented, along with all associated documents.  After review, they were proposed by the Treasurer:

Seconded:	UKTA

For:		Unanimous

		

		





		4

		Chairman’s Report 2018-19

		

		



		

		The Chair thanked all the officers and members of the BTC for their work and whilst it has been a troubling year, with SCoT in particular, the BTC continues to deliver Taekwondo in a safe environment and with continued professionalism.

		

		



		5

		Adoption of Updated BTC Constitution/Rules and Regulations

		

		



		

		The Constitution currently does still not reflect officers correctly and it was agreed that the Constitution will be amended and ratified at the December meeting.

		Secretary General

		



		6

		Election of Officers

		

		



		

		For election 2019:

· Vice Chair

The BTC received a proposal for Mike Dew to stand as Vice Chair.  This proposal was duly seconded and there being no other candidates, M Dew was elected as Vice Chair of the BTC.

		

		



		7

		Any Other Business

		

		



		

		There was no other business.

		

		



		8

		Date of Next Meeting

		

		



		

		To follow BTC Council Meeting to be held in July 2020.
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Signed BTC Attendance list 110719.pdf

British Taekwondo Council .
Administration \A/

TKD Centre, 15t Floor, 192 High Street, Yiewsley

Middlesex. UB7 7BE ENGLAND UKSPO RT‘\’

Tel: 01895 459949 - Fax: 01895 430257
Email: admin@tkdcouncil.com « Website: www.tkdcouncil.com

BTC & AGM Attendance Register — 11t July 2019

Name Post/Representing Signature
D Oliver Chairman /
K Beddows Treasurer /
T Nicholls Secretary General ﬁ% QQ\QB\Q_\,
M Brunger UK ITF A
L Heyes ETF /
R Sergiew Independent Liaison Officer ol
M Dew Vice Chairman i |
A Kalcutt TTF yd
K Walton TAGB e
K Chesterman AETA e
M Prewett UKTA e
G Miller UKTA v
N Maskrey BTMA RSN
D Sutherill BTMA /
R Oldham GTUK rd
C Davies UKTDC K\)c\\z
J Kessler BTF rd
W Brown BTF /
L Hutchinson BITF k\w\‘
A Mitchell UKTI /
D Loh TTA YWAY WK

This reply is sent from the secretary generals’ office, for and on behalf of the British Tae Kwon Do Council.
Located: TKD Centre, 15t Floor, 192 High Street, Yiewsley, Middlesex. UB7 7BE ENGLAND
Recognised by the Sports Council as the Governing Body for TaeKwon Do in the United Kingdom
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Signed BTC AGM Minutes 111018.pdf

British Taekwondo Council

Administration
192 High Street, West Drayton
Middlesex. UB7 7BE ENGLAND

Tel: 01895 459949 « Fax: 01895 430257
Email: admin@tkdcouncil.com  Website: www.tkdcouncil.com

MINUTES
Annual General Meeting
Thursday 11" September 2018

O A\ues™
Venue: Hilton, Warwick
Start Time: Following BTC Council Meeting \\\w}\\%
ltem Action Appendix
1 Chairman’s Welcome and Apologies
Apologies were received from D Oliver, L Hutchinson and
K McCourt.
Signed BTC
attendanc list 11101
2 Approval of Annual General Meeting Minutes held 7t
September 2017
The Minutes of the BTC Annual General Meeting held on 7th
September 2017 were checked for accuracy and content:
. BTC AGM Minutes
Proposed: DCTA 070917-updated.do:
Seconded: Treasurer
For: Unanimous
3 Treasurer’s Report

The audited accounts were presented, reviewed and accepted:

Proposed: UKTA
Seconded: TAGB
For: Unanimous

Copies were duly signed for the accountants.

4 Chairman’s Report 2017-18

The Chair gave a verbal, duly accepted by the members
present,

5 Adoption of Updated BTC Constitution/Rules and
Regulations

The BTC Constitution to be updated with the inclusion of a Secretary
Vice Chairman in Officers and Meeting Standing Orders. General
Constitution draft to be circulated and an EGM convened or
new Constitution to be ratified at the next AGM, accepting
these minutes as the authority of the changes to the
Constitution. The Vice Chair to be reinstated as per previous
terms and conditions, and will be due for re-election in 2019.

6 Election of Officers

For election 2018:

This reply is sent from the secretary generals’ office, for and on behalf of the British Taekwondo Council.
Located: TKD Centre, 192 High Street, 15t Floor, West Drayton, Middlesex. UB7 7BE ENGLAND
Who remains the authority on all correspondence







e Treasurer
e |TF Liaison Officer

G Miller was duly elected as ITF Liaison Officer. K Beddows is
incumbent as Treasurer.

7 Any Other Business
None
8 Date of Next Meeting

To follow BTC Council Meeting to be held in September 2019

This reply is sent from the secretary generals’ office, for and on behalf of the British Taekwondo Council.
Located: TKD Centre, 192 High Street, 15t Floor, West Drayton, NMiddlesex. UB7 7BE ENGLAND
Who remains the authority on all correspondence
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British Taekwondo Council

Statement of Accounts for the year ended 4 April 2019

Bramwell K

www. bramwellmorris.co.uk  Charlered Accountanis
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British Taekwondo Council
Statement of Accounts for the year ended 4 April 2019

Statement of Committee of Management Responsibilities

Law requires the committee of management to prepare for each financial year a proper account of
the receipts and payments of the Council for that period. In preparing those financial statements,
the committee of management are required to:

o select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently;
o make judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent;
o prepare the accounts on the going concern basis unless it is appropriate to presume that the

The committee of management are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which
disclose with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the Council and to enable
them to ensure that the accounts comply with any legal requirements. They are also responsible
for safeguarding the assets of the Council and hence for taking reasonable steps for the prevention
and detection of fraud and other irregularities.

Page 1







British Taekwondo Council

Year ended 4 April 2019

Accountant's Report

As described on page 3, you have approved the accounts for the year ended 4 April 2019 set out
on page 3. In accordance with your instructions, we have compiled these unaudited accounts from
the accounting records and information and explanations supplied to us.

Bramwell Morris Chartered Accountants
18 Mulberry Avenue

Turnstone Business Park

Widnes

Cheshire

WAS8 OWN

16th April 2019
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British Taekwondo Council

Receipts and Payments Account

Year Ended 4 April 2019
2019 2018

Receipts £ £ 5
Licence sales 109863 97845
Insurance premiums received 73466
Other Income ' 0
Instructor Packs/DBS/PVG 10697
Sponsorship 6270
Misc Instructor Day 819
BTC Ltd Re-charge 1788
Total Receipts 202903
Less Payments
Insurance premiums paid 1065
Payments for services

- Chair/Public Relations Officer 7000

- Secretary 13626

- Treasurer 8000

- Independent Officer 2000

- Clerical Administrator 13500

- Website Manager 8549

- Computer Input Assistant 8500

- ITF Officer 2000

- Vice Chairman 0

- Tutor Fees 800
Computer equipment 2520
Travel expenses 14104
Hotel expenses for Council meetings 1750
Telephone and fax costs 1449
Postage and stationery 8262
Advertising 926
Employer’s NI 480
Accounting and audit 870
Funds transferred to BTC Limited 115000
Criminal Records Bureau 6890
Sundries 2084
Total Payments 219375
Surplus of Receipts over Payments: -16472
Balance at Bank 5 April 2018 146432
Balance at Bank 4 April 2019 129960

These financial statements were approved by the members of the committee and are signed on
their behalf by:

K Beddows - Treasurer
16th April 2019
Page 3
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British Taekwondo Council
Statement of Accounts for the year ended 4 April 2020

Statement of Committee of Management Responsibilities

Law requires the committee of management to prepare for each financial year a proper account of the
receipts and payments of the Council for that period. In preparing those financial statements, the
committee of management are required to:

o select suitable accounting policies and then apply them consistently;
o make judgements and estimates that are reasonable and prudent;
. prepare the accounts on the going concern basis unless it is appropriate to presume that the

The committee of management are responsible for keeping proper accounting records which disclose
with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial position of the Council and to enable them to ensure
that the accounts comply with any legal requirements. They are also responsible for safeguarding the
assets of the Council and hence for taking reasonable steps for the prevention and detection of fraud
and other irregularities.
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British Taekwondo Council

Year ended 4 April 2020

Accountant's Report

As described on page 3, you have approved the accounts for the year ended 4 April 2020 set out on
page 3. In accordance with your instructions, we have compiled these unaudited accounts from the
accounting records and information and explanations supplied to us.

Bramwell Morris Chartered Accountants
18 Mulberry Avenue

Turnstone Business Park

Widnes

Cheshire

WAS OWN
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British Taekwondo Council
Receipts and Payments Account

Year Ended 4 April 2020

Receipts £
Licence sales

Insurance premiums received

Entry fees

Instructor Packs/DBS/PVG

Sponsorship

Misc Instructor Day

BTC Ltd Re-charge

Total Receipts
Less Payments
Insurance premiums paid 1897
Payments for services
- Chair/Public Relations Officer 6000
- Secretary 13721
- Treasurer 8500
- Independent Officer 2000
- Clerical Administrator 13500
- Website Manager 8571
- Computer Input Assistant 8500
- ITF Officer 2000
- Vice Chairman 2000
- Tutor Fees 720
- Consultancy Fees 3805
Computer equipment 2079
Travel expenses 13420
Hotel expenses for Council meetings 6612
Telephone and fax costs 1708
Postage and stationery 5230
Advertising 0
Employer’s NI 505
Accounting and audit 834
Funds transferred to BTC Limited 120000
Disclosure & Barring Service (DBS /Protecting Vulnerable Groups (PVG) 6089
Sundries 3278
Total Payments

Surplus of Receipts over Payments:
Balance at Bank 5 April 2019

Balance at Bank 4 April 2020

2020
£
85061
112138
22536
12964
2350
3595
560

2019
£
73466
109863
0
10697
6270
819
1788

239204

230968

202903

1065

7000
13626
8000
2000
13500
8549
8500
2000
0

800

0
2520
14104
1750
1449
8262
926
480
870
115000
6890
2084

219375

8235
129960

-16472
146432

138195

129960

These financial statements were approved by the members of the committee and are signed on their

behalf by:

K Beddows - Treasurer Date
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